    SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Description  :  Thick Film Chip Resistors KIT (Terminal Lead Free)
0402WGFxxxxKIT      (RMC (0402)    1/16W   +/- 1%  KIT Series)
0603WAFxxxxKIT      (RMC (0603)    1/10W   +/- 1%  KIT Series)
0805W8FxxxxKIT       (RMC (0805)    1/8W   +/- 1%  KIT Series)
1206W4FxxxxKIT       (RMC (1206)    1/4W  +/- 1%  KIT Series)
25121WFxxxxKIT       (RMC (2512)     1W   +/- 1%  KIT Series)
RoHS V3 Compliant (EU) 2015/863

This specification for approval relates to  Thick Film Chip Resistors KIT (Terminal Lead Free)
 manufactured by ROYALOHM 's specifications.
2. Type designation:
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Ex.
3. Ratings:
  Type
  Power Rating
  Max. Working Current for Jumper
  Max. Overload Current for Jumper
  Max. Working Voltage
  Max. Overload Voltage
  Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
  Temperature Range
  Ambient Temperature
3.1 Nominal Resistance
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance :
E-24 values – these are preferred and will have standard MOQ
E-96 values – are available on case by case basis and availability and MOQ need to be confirmed with factory first
3.2 Voltage rating:
Resistors shall have a rated direct-current (DC) continuous working voltage or an approximate
sine-wave root-mean-square (RMS) alternating-current (AC) continuous working voltage at commercial-
line frequency and waveform corresponding to the power rating , as determined from the
following formula :
RCWV  = √P x R
   Note : Max. Working Voltage or √P x R whichever is lesser
Max. Overload Voltage or 2.5 √P x R whichever is lesser
Where : RCWV  =  Rated DC or RMS AC continuous working voltage at commercial-line frequency and
  waveform  (volt)
    P  =  Power Rating  (watt)
    R  =  Nominal Resistance (ohm)
-55℃～ +155℃
70 ℃
200 V
2 A
500 V
10 A
500 V
5 A
500 V 500 V
2 A
100 V 300 V
1206
 1/4W
200 V
2 A
400 V
10 A
0805
 1/8W
150 V
2 A
300 V
0603
1/10W
75 V
1 A
150 V
2 A
Thick Film Chip Resistors KIT (Terminal Lead Free)
Nominal Resistance
10Ω
1 A
100 V
0402
1/16W
50 V
2512
1W
Type
RMC (0603)
Power Rating
1/10W F